

File Reference Number:
NEAS Reference Number:
Date Received:

(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Proposed construction and operation of the 100 MWac Rondavel Photovoltaic Solar Energy Facility, Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure located near Kroonstad in the Moqhaka Local Municipality, Fezile Dabi District in the Free State Province of South Africa.

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed, emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:	Afrimage Photography (Pty) Ltd t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting			
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	Level 4	Percentage Procurement recognition	
Specialist name:		E		
Specialist Qualifications:	BA LLB			
Professional affiliation/registration:	I work under the supervisi Conservation Biology) (SACN as stipulated by the Natural So	NASP Zoolog	ical Science Registration	pert Froneman (MSc n number 400177/09)
Physical address:	6 Pladda Drive Plettenberg Ba	av	3310113 ACT 27 01 2003.	
Postal address:	P.O Box 2676, Fourways	,		
Postal code:				
Telephone:	0824549570			
E-mail:	Vanrooyen.chris@gmail.com			

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Chris van Rooyen, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Afrimage Photography t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting

Name of Company:

17 November 2020

I, Chris van Rooye this application is t	en, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes
Ins application is t	rue and conject.
Signature of the Sp	pecialist
Afrimage Photogra	aphy (Pty) Ltd t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting
Name of Company	
17 Vac	ember 2020
Date	
	Pul Natimela
Signature of the Co	mmissioner of Oaths
2020	November 17
Date	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
(a)	PLETTENBERG BAY
	[2012] [2012] [2012] [2012] [2012] [2012] [2012] [2012] [2012] [2012] [2012] [2012] [2012] [2012] [2012] [2012]
	2020 -11- 1 7
	PLETTENBERGBAAI
	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Proposed construction and operation of the 100 MWac Rondavel Photovoltaic Solar Energy Facility, Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure located near Kroonstad in the Moqhaka Local Municipality, Fezile Dabi District in the Free State Province of South Africa.

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the available templates are Departmental available latest The Authority. Competent https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:					
B-BBEE	Nkurenkuru Ecology and Biodiversity (Pty) Ltd. Contribution level (indicate 1 Percentage				
	to 8 or non-compliant)	liant) Procuren			
		re	ecognition		
Specialist name:	Gerhard Botha				
Specialist Qualifications:	BSc (Hons)				
Professional	SACNASP Pr Sci Nat 400502/14 Ecological and Botany				
affiliation/registration:					
Physical address:	2 Jock Meiring Street, Par	k West, Bloemfor	itein, 9324		
Postal address:	PO Box 12500, Brandhof,	9324			
Postal code:	9324	Cell:	084 207 3454		
Telephone:	-	Fax:	-		
E-mail:	gerhard@nkurenkuru.co.z	za			

DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Gerhard Botha, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Salter Control of the	
Signature of the Special st	
Nkurenkuru Ecology and Biodiversity (Pty) Ltd	
Name of Company:	
16 November 2020	
Date	

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

I, Gerhard Botha, swear under oath / affirm that all the information	ation submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this
application is true and correct.	
Pales	
Signature of the Specialist	
Nkurenkuru Ecology and Biodiversity (Pty) Ltd	
Name of Company	
16 November 2020	RUDOLF DANIEL DE BEER
Date	DE BEERS PROKUREURS
MARRIA	PRAKTISERENDE PROKUREUR RSA PRACTISING ATTORNEY RSA Kompuissans von Ede
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	Commissioner of Oaths
olgitature of the services	121 Albrecht Straat • Dan Pienaar Bloemfontein
16 November 2020	
Date	



((For official use only)
DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Date Received:

Proposed construction and operation of the 100 MWac Rondavel Photovoltaic Solar Energy Facility, Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure located near Kroonstad in the Moqhaka Local Municipality, Fezile Dabi District in the Free State Province of South Africa.

Kindly note the following:

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

١.	SPECIALIST INFOR	MATION				
S	pecialist Company Name:	CTS HERITAGE				
	B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1		Percentage		
		to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Procuremen	nt	
	Specialist name:	Terrina Laura		recognition		
	Specialist Qualifications:	MSC ARCHAEOL	0C-Y			
	Professional	ASAPA	061			
	affiliation/registration:	APHP				
	Physical address:	34 HARRIES ST	, PLUM:	STEAD		
	Postal address:	AS ABOVE	10-11		22 (11	9 0854
	Postal code: Telephone:		Cell:	0	83 61	7 002 4
	E-mail:	JENNA. LAVIN C		RITAGE	.400	
	Z man	Jeierdy, Wyrid C	Carre	711.0		
2.	DECLARATION BY	THE SPECIALIST				
	JENNA LAV	I cal				
, _	JEINNA LA	, declare that –				
	1-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
•		specialist in this application;	ė.	10.16.1		and Gadinas
•		ating to the application in an obje	ective manner	r, even it this f	esuits in vi	ews and findings
	that are not favourable to	• •				
•	I declare that there ar	re no circumstances that may co	mpromise my	objectivity in	performing	j such work;
•	I have expertise in co	inducting the specialist report re	levant to this a	application, inc	cluding kno	wledge of the Act,
	Regulations and any guid	elines that have relevance to the	e proposed ac	tivity;		
•	will comply with the Act,	Regulations and all other applic	able legislatio	n;		
•		gage in, conflicting interests in th			y;	
•	to the time to the second the compatent outbority all material information in my page against that					
	reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by					
		and - the objectivity of any repor				
	submission to the compet			·		-
		ed by me in this form are true and	d correct; and			
		ration is an offence in terms of r			able in term	ns of section 24F of
•	the Act.	radon lo an onomo ar tormo or .				
	DIE NOC					
	11					
	A/M 1	14				
Cia	nature of the Specialist					
Oil	mature of the apecianst					
	CTT WEB	I woo Ce.				
M-	CTS HER	MINOE			·	
Na	me of Company:					
	17/11/2	222				
	17 / // / / /	D (C)				



File Reference Number:	(For official use only)
NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:	DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Proposed construction and operation of the 100 MWac Rondavel Photovoltaic Solar Energy Facility, Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure located near Kroonstad in the Moqhaka Local Municipality, Fezile Dabi District in the Free State Province of South Africa.

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	TerraAfrica Consult cc				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Percenta Procurer recogniti	ment	100%
Specialist name:	Mariné Pienaar				
Specialist Qualifications:	MSc. Environmental Science (Wits); BSc. (Agric) Plant Production (UP)				
Professional	SACNASP (Registration No: 400274/10)				
affiliation/registration:	Soil Science Society of South Africa				
Physical address:	Farm Strydpoort, Ottosdal, 2610				
Postal address:					
Postal code:	2610 Cell: 082 828 3587				
Telephone:					
E-mail:					

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Mariné Pienaar, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

	- 1	
Signature	of the	Specialist

TERRA AFRICA CONSULT CO				
	IERRA	YFRICA	CONSULT	CC

Name of Company:

2020 -11-17

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION
I, MARINÉ PIENAAR, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be
submitted¹for the purposes of this application is true and correct.
Signature of the Specialist
TERRAAFRICA CONSULT CC
Name of Company
2020 - 11 - 17
Date
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
ענט - וו- ון
Date
6

Commissioner of Oaths (RSA) Stephanus Francois Kasselman 59 Kruger street Wolmaransstad 2630 T: 018 596 1320 F: 018 596 1395



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Proposed construction and operation of the 100 MWac Rondavel Photovoltaic Solar Energy Facility, Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure located near Kroonstad in the Moqhaka Local Municipality, Fezile Dabi District in the Free State Province of South Africa.

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	Lourens du Plessis t/a LOGIS	W. Comme			1.		
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	Exempt	Percenta Procuren recognition	nent	0		
Specialist name:	Lourens du Plessis						
Specialist Qualifications:	BA		(010) D	('t' == == == == == == == == == == == ==	internal with	the	20
Professional	Professional Geo-Information Science (GISc) Practitioner registered with the SA						
affiliation/registration:	Geomatics Council (SAGC) R	eg. No. GPI	GISC 0147				
Physical address:	531A Witogie Street Die Wilge	ers Pretoria					
Postal address:	PO Box 384 La Montagne			082 922 90	110	-	A-201 - 7 (P)
Postal code:	0184	Ce		082 922 90)19		
Telephone:		Fa	ax:				- Stationar
E-mail:	lourens@logis.co.za			_			

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Lourens du Plessis, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

16	
Signature of the Specialist	
t/a LOGIS	
Name of Company:	
16/11/20	
Date	

I, Lourens du Plessis, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.

Signature of the Specialist

t/a LOGIS

Name of Company

LG / LI / 2 O

Date

Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths

2020-11-16





File Reference Number:
NEAS Reference Number:
Date Received:

(For official use on	у)	
DEA/EIA/		

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Proposed construction and operation of the 100 MWac Rondavel Photovoltaic Solar Energy Facility, Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure located near Kroonstad in the Moqhaka Local Municipality, Fezile Dabi District in the Free State Province of South Africa.

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the latest available Departmental https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms. templates are available
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name: B-BBEE	The second control of	Consulting			
D-DDEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Percentage Procuremen	nt	100%
Specialist name:	Tony Barbour		recognition		
Specialist Qualifications: Professional affiliation/registration: Physical address: Postal address:	BEcon (Honours), MSc Enviro IAIA 10 Firs Avenue, Claremont, Ca 10 Firs Avenue, Claremont, Ca	ipe Town	ence		
Postal code: Telephone:	7708 021-797 1361	Cell	- 00	32 600 826	6
E-mail:	tony@tonybarbour.co.za	Fax:	02	21-7971361	

DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

- I, Tony Barbour, declare that -
- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Massen	
Signature of the Specialist	
Tony Barbour Environmental Consulting	
Name of Company:	
22 February 2021	
Date	

I, Tony Barbour, swear under oath / affirm that all the information application is true and correct.	submitted or to be submitted to a
did correct.	to be submitted for the purposes of this
Signature of the Specialist	
Tony Barbour Environmental Consulting	
Name of Company	
Date 7180802	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS GEMEENSKAPSDIENSSENTRUM
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	2 2 FEB 2021
	COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE CLAREMONT K.P. / C.P.
2021-08-22.	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
Date	and the second s